CHAPTER CX.

An Act to Amend an Act Entitled "An Act to Incorporate February 29, the Sauk Rapids and Sauk River Manufacturing Company," approved May Twenty-third, 1857, and an Act Amendatory Thereof, approved March Seventeenth, 1867.

1872.

SECTION 1. Relating to the number constituting the board of directors.

2. Increase of capital stock.

Approved February 29, 1872.

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That at the next annual election of the board Board of direcof directors after the passage of this act, said board shall tore. consist of five (5) stockholders, who shall hold their office for the term of one (1) year and until a successor is elected and enters upon the duties of his office.

SEC. 2. The capital stock of said corporation may be Capital stock.

increased to five hundred thousand (500,000) dollars.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to and after its passage.

take effect.